

Ê

SLP(C)No. 13869-13870 OF 2000

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13869-13870/2000

NALLI SANYASI NAIDU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANASA'S TRUST VIJAYANAGARAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 07/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

The office report shall be complied with within four weeks. It is discharged.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master